

SR Fax: +44 (0)20 7587 3210

> MSC.1/Circ.1486/Corr.1 10 June 2016

## GUIDELINES ON ALTERNATIVE METHODS FOR LIFEBOAT DRILLS ON MODUS

## Corrigendum

The existing annex is amended as follows:

- .1 The existing paragraph 1 is deleted and the remaining paragraphs are renumbered accordingly.
- .2 The chapeau of the renumbered paragraph 1 is replaced with the following:

"Paragraph 14.13.4.2 of the 2009 MODU Code specifies:".

- .3 In the chapeau of the renumbered paragraph 5, the reference to "Paragraph 14.12.4.3 of the 2009 MODU Code" is replaced with "Paragraph 14.13.4.3 of the 2009 MODU Code".
- .4 In the first sentence of the renumbered paragraph 10, the reference to paragraph 14.12.4.2 of the 2009 MODU Code is replaced with the reference to paragraph 14.13.4.2 of the 2009 MODU Code.
- .5 In the second sentence of the renumbered paragraph 10.2.2, the reference to paragraph 10 is replaced with the reference to paragraph 9.

